
Board Meeting Agenda

Date: June 4, 2014 - 4:00 PM

Location: Administration Building
Room 119
101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08754

A. STATEMENT        Compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. 

1. Call to order. 

2. Roll Call. 

3. The Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer. 

B. ORDINANCE - INTRODUCTION 

1. ORDINANCE #2014-16 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $150,000.00 from 
the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of purchasing a Low Ground Pressure 
Excavator for the County Mosquito Extermination Commission, located in the 
County of Ocean, State of New Jersey. 

2. ORDINANCE #2014-17 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $350,000.00 from 
the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of Design, Permitting and Construction of 
a Regional Bicycle and Pedestrian Trail known as the Barnegat Branch Trail, Phase 
VI, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey. 

3. ORDINANCE #2014-18 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $350,000.00 from 
the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of Restroom Renovations for ADA 
Compliance at various locations of the County Vocational Technical School District, 
all in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey. 

4. ORDINANCE #2014-19 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $950,000.00 from 
the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of Upgrading Fueling Sites, Phase II, at 
Vehicle Services Locations, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey. 

Ocean County Board of Chosen Freeholders
OFFICE OF THE

OCEAN COUNTY FREEHOLDERS

Director Joseph H. Vicari

Deputy Director John C. Bartlett

John P. Kelly

James F. Lacey

Gerry P. Little

101 Hooper Ave

Toms River, New Jersey

08754-2191

Tel: 732-929-2005
Fax: 732-505-1918

Page 1 of 6



5. ORDINANCE #2014-20 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $250,000.00 from 
the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of the Design, Permitting and 
Reconstruction of the Cattus Island Nature Center located in Toms River Township, 
in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey. 

6. ORDINANCE #2014-21 - An Ordinance authorizing Renovations, Improvements 
and Upgrades to the 1962 Jail Facility including but not limited to Secured Dorms, 
Holding Cells, Secured Elevator Access, Furniture, Fixtures and other apparatus 
located in Toms River Township, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey and 
appropriating $5,300,000.00 therefor, and authorizing the issuance of $5,030,000.00 
in Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same. 

7. ORDINANCE #2014-22 - An Ordinance authorizing Phase II of the Design, 
Permitting and Construction of Additional Remote Communication Towers, at 
various locations, all in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey and appropriating 
$3,000,000.00 therefor, and authorizing the issuance of $2,850,000.00 in Bonds or 
Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same. 

8. ORDINANCE #2014-23 - An Ordinance authorizing Reconstruction and 
Redevelopment of Berkeley Island Park including but not limited to Beach, Shoreline 
and Bulkhead Reconstruction; Playground, Restroom and Pavilion Reconstruction; 
Underground Utilities; Roadway and Parking Lot Reconstruction; Site Lighting and 
Landscaping; and the purchase of equipment located in Berkeley Township, County 
of Ocean, State of New Jersey, and appropriating $8,000,000.00 therefor, and 
authorizing the issuance of $7,600,000.00 in Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of 
the County of Ocean to finance the same. 

C. RESOLUTION - PUBLIC HEARING 

1. Accepting the recommendation of the Ocean County Natural Lands Trust Fund 
Advisory Committee to participate in the acquisition of Block 16501, Lot 14, Jackson 
Township, in an amount not to exceed $340,000.00. 

2. Accepting the recommendation of the Ocean County Natural Lands Trust Fund 
Advisory Committee to accept the donation of Block 8.35, Lot 2, Beachwood 
Borough. 

D. Authorizing Payment of Bills in Bill Committee Report No. 11. 

E. Authorizing Engineering Payments to Contractors as listed below. 

1. LUCAS BROTHERS, INC. - Realignment of C.R. 571 at Francis Mills, Jackson 
Township Federal Project No: STP-0245(104), State No: 6912310, O.C. - Partial 
Estimate #4, $172,108.60. 

2. FORTE EXCAVATING, LLC - Stormwater Management Contract 2013-A 
(Commonwealth Boulevard, Manchester Township - Change Order #4 - E-$0.00, R-
$5,893.85. 

3. FORTE EXCAVATING, LLC - Stormwater Management Contract 2013-A 
(Commonwealth Boulevard, Manchester Township), O.C. - Final Estimate #8, 
$21,213.76. 

Page 2 of 6



4. P&A CONSTRUCTION, INC. - Reconstruction of Bay Boulevard from N.J.S.H. Rt. 
35 to Princeton Avenue, Toms River Township and Lavallette Borough - Change 
Order #2, E-$16,617.17, R-$0.00. 

5. J.C. CONTRACTING, INC. - Construction of Traffic Signal Upgrades, Contract 
2013B, Various Locations - Partial Estimate #2, $103,977.20. 

6. CURB CON, INC. - Replacement of Curb and Sidewalk at Various Locations in 
Ocean County, Contract 2013 - Partial Estimate #2, $30,911.16. 

F. RESOLUTIONS 

1. Authorizing the County Personnel Resolution. 

2. Urging the New Jersey Legislature to increase funding to the Shore Protection Fund. 

3. Authorizing Emergency Temporary Appropriations to the 2014 Temporary County 
Budget. 

4. Certifying the sum of $10,319,700.00 as the amount to be assessed and collected for 
the 2014 operation of the OC Board of Health. 

5. Authorizing the acceptance of funding, in the amount of $49,500.00  for the State 
Facilities Education Act FY14, for the OC Department of Juvenile Services. 

6. Authorizing the execution of ten (10) Agreements with various Municipalities 
through the 2014 Recycling Grant Program. 

7. Authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Township of Long Beach for 
Schedule "C" Road Department Services, in an amount not to exceed $75,000.00 and 
Schedule "C" Engineering Department Services, in an amount not to exceed 
$25,000.00. 

8. Authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Township of Brick for 
Schedule "C" Road Department Services, in an amount not to exceed $200,000.00, 
Schedule "C" Engineering Department Services, in an amount not to exceed 
$25,000.00 and Schedule "C" Vehicle Services Department, in an amount not to 
exceed $25,000.00. 

9. Authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Central Regional Board of 
Education for Schedule "C" Road Department Services, in an amount not to exceed 
$5,000.00. 

10. Authorizing the execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement with the OC Mosquito 
Extermination Commission to participate in the OC Self-Insured Workers' 
Compensation Program. 

11. Approving a quarterly advance of funding, in the amount of $200,000.00, to the OC 
Board of Social Services for the Tenant Based Rental Assistance Program. 

12. Authorizing the Director of Management and Budget to proceed with the scheduling 
of an On-Line Auction for the Disposal of Surplus Vehicles. 

13. Authorizing the Director of Management & Budget to proceed with the On-Line 
Auction for the Disposal of Surplus Vehicles. 

Page 3 of 6



14. Authorizing the execution of  the Sponsor Acceptance for the final quantity changes 
for the Construction of Runway 14-32 & Parallel Taxiway - "B" - Phase II with Gary 
Kubiak & Son Electric, Inc., a decrease in the amount of $33,539.15. 

15. Authorizing an Amendment to a Resolution adopted on 4/16/2014 as requested by the 
Administrative Office of the Courts for the NJ Judiciary, Ocean Vicinage Probation 
Division. 

16. Authorizing the execution of an Addendum to the Subrecipient Agreement with 
OCEAN, Inc. 

17. Approving the Release of Bonds for Road Opening Permits. 

G. MOTIONS 

1. Authorizing the Clerk of the Board to record and/or accept Legal Instruments. 

2. Approving the Distribution of Requests for Proposals and/or Requests for 
Qualifications for: 1) Environmental Consulting Services, where and as directed, by 
the OC Buildings and Grounds Department  2) Energy Consulting Services 

3. Approving the Minutes of the Pre-Board Meeting of 4/9/2014. 

4. Approving the OC Master Payroll paid on 5/21/2014 for the payroll period of 
4/24/2014 through 5/7/2014 and for the  payroll period of 5/8/2014 through 
5/21/2014, in the amount of $5,139,374.63. 

5. Approving the OC Master Payroll paid on 6/4/2014 for the payroll period of 5/8/2014 
through 5/21/2014 and for the payroll period of 5/22/2014 through 6/4/2014, in the 
amount of $4,857,572.00. 

6. Approving the Plans and Specifications and authorizing the County Engineer to 
advertise for the receipt of bids for Stormwater Management Contract 2014B, Long 
Beach Township. 

H. BID AWARDS 

1. Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of SOLAR POWERED LED 
SIGNS to Garden State Highway Products, Inc., the sole qualified bidder. 

2. Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of STORM DRAIN CLEANING 
AND TELEVISION INSPECTION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS NO. II to Haas 
Environmental, Inc., the lowest qualified bidder. 

3. Awarding a Contract for the FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CEILING 
SYSTEMS to Island Acoustics, LLC, the lowest qualified bidder. 

4. Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of ASPHALT MATERIALS to 
Garden State Highway Products, Inc.; A.E. Stone, Inc.; Brickwall Corporation; 
Richard E. Pierson Materials Corp.; Stavola Asphalt Company, Inc.; The Walter R. 
Earle Corporation and Central Jersey Hot Mix Asphalt, LLC, the lowest qualified 
bidders. 

Page 4 of 6



5. Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of OCEAN COUNTY 
HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE AND COUNTY DEPARTMENT WASTE 
to Radiac Research Corporation and Clean Venture, Inc., the lowest qualified 
bidders.  No bids were received for Items No. 2B and 3E.  They will not be rebid, as 
they are no longer needed. 

6. Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of ENGINEERING AND 
DRAFTING SUPPLIES to GLS, Inc. T/A Van Sant Equipment and Tiger Supplies, 
the lowest qualified bidders.  No bids were received for Items No. 5, 15, 16, 17, 28, 
29, 30, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 47, 48, 51, 52, 53, 54 and 66.  No bid Items No. 5, 15, 
47, 48 and 52 will be rebid.  All other no bid items will not be rebid as they are no 
longer needed. 

7. Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of VEHICLE LIFT REPAIR 
AND SERVICE to First Choice Automotive Parts & Equipment, Inc. and Permadur 
Industries DBA Sissco, the lowest qualified bidders. 

8. Rejecting all bids for the furnishing and delivery of CREATION, DESIGN AND 
PRODUCTION OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION VIDEOS FOR THE 
PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE.  It will be rebid with revised specifications. 

9. Rejecting all bids for the furnishing and delivery of MOTOR VEHICLES:NEW 
CARS as unresponsive.  It will be rebid with revised specifications. 

10. Awarding a Contract for the RECONSTRUCTION OF FISCHER BOULEVARD 
AND COLLEGE DRIVE JUGHANDLES, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP to Green 
Construction, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $2,432,087.23, the lowest qualified 
bidder. 

I. CONTRACTS 

1. Amending a Professional Services Contract with Historic Building Architects, LLC 
for Professional Services in connection with the Design and Development of The 
Cedar Bridge Tavern County Historic Site, Barnegat Township, an increase in the 
amount of $32,911.00. 

J. APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS 

1. Appointing Jacqueline T. Rohan, Toms River to fill the unexpired term of Jane 
Maloney, term to expire 10/23/2014; and appointing Marie-Elena Sodeikes, Toms 
River and Philip Valese, Toms River for an initial term to expire 10/23/2016; all to 
the TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR SENIOR CITIZENS 
AND PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. 

2. Appointing James M. Cooney, Toms River; John R. Hometchko, Toms River; and 
Pamela Whitehead, Manchester to the OC COMMISSION FOR INDIVIDUALS 
WITH DISABILITIES for an initial term to expire 2/16/2017. 

3. Appointing Robert C. Wennlund, Toms River as an alternate member of the OC 
CONSTRUCTION BOARD OF APPEALS for a term of four (4) years, term to 
expire 6/3/2018. 

4. Appointing Jacqueline T. Rohan, Toms River to the OC EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMENT COUNCIL to fill the unexpired term of Jane Maloney, term to 
expire 3/1/2015. 

Page 5 of 6



K. RECEIVED ITEMS 

L. RESOLUTIONS FROM GOVERNING BODIES 

1. Berkeley Township supporting the Click-It or Ticket Mobilization of May 19- June 1, 
2014. 

2. OC Board of Health adoption of their 2014 Budget. 

3. Hudson County opposing pending State Legislation which proposes to eliminate the 
NJ Realty Transfer Fee. 

M. MINUTES AND MEETING NOTICES 

1. OC Mosquito Extermination Commission Meeting Minutes of 4/21/2014. 

2. OC Board of Health Meeting Minutes of 4/16/2014. 

3. OC Utilities Authority Meeting Minutes of 4/24/2014. 

4. OC Planning Board Meeting Minutes of 5/7/2014. 

N. REPORTS 

1. OC Treasurer's Report for the period ending March 2014. 

O. CORRESPONDENCE 

1. State Department of Transportation denial of 2014 Bikeway Grant Program. 

P. FREEHOLDER COMMENTS 

Q. PUBLIC COMMENTS - Comments from members of the audience are invited at this time 
with a limit of five (5) minutes per speaker. 

R. ADJOURNMENT 

Page 6 of 6


































































































































































































































































































































	Meeting Agenda for Jun 04, 2014_Board Meeting Agenda
	STATEMENT€€€€€€€€Compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act.
	Call to order.
	Roll Call.
	The Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer.

	ORDINANCE -€INTRODUCTION
	ORDINANCE #2014-16 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $150,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of purchasing a Low Ground Pressure Excavator for the County Mosquito Extermination Commission, located in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
	ORDINANCE #2014-17 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $350,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of Design, Permitting and Construction of a Regional Bicycle and Pedestrian Trail known as the Barnegat Branch Trail, Phase VI, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
	ORDINANCE #2014-18 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $350,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of Restroom Renovations for ADA Compliance at various locations of the County Vocational Technical School District, all in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
	ORDINANCE #2014-19 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $950,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of Upgrading Fueling Sites, Phase II, at Vehicle Services Locations, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
	ORDINANCE #2014-20 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of $250,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the cost of the Design, Permitting and Reconstruction of the Cattus Island Nature Center located in Toms River Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
	ORDINANCE #2014-21 - An Ordinance authorizing Renovations, Improvements and Upgrades to the 1962 Jail Facility including but not limited to Secured Dorms, Holding Cells, Secured Elevator Access, Furniture, Fixtures and other apparatus located in Toms River Township, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey and appropriating $5,300,000.00 therefor, and authorizing the issuance of $5,030,000.00 in Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same.
	ORDINANCE #2014-22 - An Ordinance authorizing Phase II of the Design, Permitting and Construction of Additional Remote Communication Towers, at various locations, all in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey and appropriating $3,000,000.00 therefor, and authorizing the issuance of $2,850,000.00 in Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same.
	ORDINANCE #2014-23 - An Ordinance authorizing Reconstruction and Redevelopment of Berkeley Island Park including but not limited to Beach, Shoreline and Bulkhead Reconstruction; Playground, Restroom and Pavilion Reconstruction; Underground Utilities; Roadway and Parking Lot Reconstruction; Site Lighting and Landscaping; and the purchase of equipment located in Berkeley Township, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, and appropriating $8,000,000.00 therefor, and authorizing the issuance of $7,600,000.00 in Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same.

	RESOLUTION - PUBLIC HEARING
	Accepting the recommendation of the Ocean County Natural Lands Trust Fund Advisory Committee to participate in the acquisition of Block 16501, Lot 14, Jackson Township, in an amount not to exceed $340,000.00.
	Accepting the recommendation of the Ocean County Natural Lands Trust Fund Advisory Committee to accept the donation of Block 8.35, Lot 2, Beachwood Borough.

	Authorizing Payment of Bills in Bill Committee Report No. 11.
	Authorizing Engineering Payments to Contractors as listed below.
	LUCAS BROTHERS, INC. - Realignment of C.R. 571 at Francis Mills, Jackson Township Federal Project No: STP-0245(104), State No: 6912310, O.C. - Partial Estimate #4, $172,108.60.
	FORTE EXCAVATING, LLC - Stormwater Management Contract 2013-A (Commonwealth Boulevard, Manchester Township - Change Order #4 - E-$0.00, R-$5,893.85.
	FORTE EXCAVATING, LLC - Stormwater Management Contract 2013-A (Commonwealth Boulevard, Manchester Township), O.C. - Final Estimate #8, $21,213.76.
	P&A CONSTRUCTION, INC. - Reconstruction of Bay Boulevard from N.J.S.H. Rt. 35 to Princeton Avenue, Toms River Township and Lavallette Borough - Change Order #2, E-$16,617.17, R-$0.00.
	J.C. CONTRACTING, INC. - Construction of Traffic Signal Upgrades, Contract 2013B, Various Locations - Partial Estimate #2, $103,977.20.
	CURB CON, INC. - Replacement of Curb and Sidewalk at Various Locations in Ocean County, Contract 2013 - Partial Estimate #2, $30,911.16.

	RESOLUTIONS
	Authorizing the County Personnel Resolution.
	Urging the New Jersey Legislature to increase funding to the Shore Protection Fund.
	Authorizing Emergency Temporary Appropriations to the 2014 Temporary County Budget.
	Certifying the sum of $10,319,700.00 as the amount to be assessed and collected for the 2014 operation of the OC Board of Health.
	Authorizing the acceptance of funding, in the€amount of $49,500.00 €for the State Facilities Education Act FY14, for the OC Department of Juvenile Services.
	Authorizing the execution of ten (10) Agreements with various Municipalities through the 2014 Recycling Grant Program.
	Authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Township of Long Beach for Schedule "C" Road Department Services, in an amount not to exceed $75,000.00 and Schedule "C" Engineering Department Services, in an amount not to exceed $25,000.00.
	Authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Township of Brick for Schedule "C" Road Department Services, in an amount not to exceed $200,000.00, Schedule "C" Engineering Department Services, in an amount not to exceed $25,000.00 and Schedule "C" Vehicle Services Department, in an amount not to exceed $25,000.00.
	Authorizing an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Central Regional Board of Education for Schedule "C" Road Department Services, in an amount not to exceed $5,000.00.
	Authorizing the execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement with the OC Mosquito Extermination Commission to participate in the OC Self-Insured Workers' Compensation Program.
	Approving a quarterly advance of funding, in the amount of $200,000.00, to the OC Board of Social Services for the Tenant Based Rental Assistance Program.
	Authorizing the Director of Management and Budget to proceed with the scheduling of an On-Line Auction for the Disposal of Surplus Vehicles.
	Authorizing the Director of Management & Budget to proceed with the On-Line Auction for the Disposal of Surplus Vehicles.
	Authorizing the execution of€ the Sponsor Acceptance for the final quantity changes for the Construction of Runway 14-32 & Parallel Taxiway - "B" - Phase II with Gary Kubiak & Son Electric, Inc., a decrease in the amount of $33,539.15.
	Authorizing an Amendment to a Resolution adopted on 4/16/2014 as requested by the Administrative Office of the Courts for the NJ Judiciary, Ocean Vicinage Probation Division.
	Authorizing the execution of an Addendum to the Subrecipient Agreement with OCEAN, Inc.
	Approving the Release of Bonds for Road Opening Permits.

	MOTIONS
	Authorizing the Clerk of the Board to record and/or accept Legal Instruments.
	Approving the Distribution of Requests for Proposals and/or Requests for Qualifications for: 1) Environmental Consulting Services, where and as directed, by the OC Buildings and Grounds Department€ 2) Energy Consulting Services
	Approving the Minutes of the Pre-Board Meeting of 4/9/2014.
	Approving the OC Master Payroll paid on 5/21/2014 for the payroll period of 4/24/2014 through 5/7/2014 and for the€ payroll period of 5/8/2014 through 5/21/2014, in the amount of $5,139,374.63.
	Approving the OC Master Payroll paid on 6/4/2014 for the payroll period of 5/8/2014 through 5/21/2014 and for the payroll period of 5/22/2014 through 6/4/2014, in the amount of $4,857,572.00.
	Approving the Plans and Specifications and authorizing the County Engineer to advertise for the receipt of bids for Stormwater Management Contract 2014B, Long Beach Township.

	BID AWARDS
	Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of SOLAR POWERED LED SIGNS to Garden State Highway Products, Inc., the sole qualified bidder.
	Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of STORM DRAIN CLEANING AND TELEVISION INSPECTION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS NO. II to Haas Environmental, Inc., the lowest qualified bidder.
	Awarding a Contract for the FURNISHING AND INSTALLING€CEILING SYSTEMS to Island Acoustics, LLC, the lowest qualified bidder.
	Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of ASPHALT MATERIALS to Garden State Highway Products, Inc.; A.E. Stone, Inc.; Brickwall Corporation; Richard E. Pierson Materials Corp.; Stavola Asphalt Company, Inc.; The Walter R. Earle Corporation and Central Jersey Hot Mix Asphalt, LLC, the lowest qualified bidders.
	Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of OCEAN COUNTY HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE AND COUNTY DEPARTMENT WASTE to Radiac Research Corporation and Clean Venture, Inc., the lowest qualified bidders.€ No bids were received for Items No. 2B and 3E.€ They will not be rebid, as they are no longer needed.
	Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of ENGINEERING AND DRAFTING SUPPLIES to GLS, Inc. T/A Van Sant Equipment and Tiger Supplies, the lowest qualified bidders.€ No bids were received for Items No. 5, 15, 16, 17, 28, 29, 30, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 47, 48, 51, 52, 53, 54 and 66.€ No bid Items No. 5, 15, 47, 48 and 52 will be rebid.€ All other no bid items will not be rebid as they are no longer needed.
	Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of VEHICLE LIFT REPAIR AND SERVICE to First Choice Automotive Parts & Equipment, Inc. and Permadur Industries DBA Sissco, the lowest qualified bidders.
	Rejecting all bids for the furnishing and delivery of CREATION, DESIGN AND PRODUCTION OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION VIDEOS FOR THE PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE.€ It will be rebid with revised specifications.
	Rejecting all bids for the furnishing and delivery of MOTOR VEHICLES:NEW CARS as unresponsive.€ It will be rebid with revised specifications.
	Awarding a Contract for the RECONSTRUCTION OF FISCHER BOULEVARD AND COLLEGE DRIVE JUGHANDLES, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP to Green Construction, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $2,432,087.23, the lowest qualified bidder.

	CONTRACTS
	Amending a Professional Services Contract with Historic Building Architects, LLC for Professional Services in connection with the Design and Development of The Cedar Bridge Tavern County Historic Site, Barnegat Township, an increase in the amount of $32,911.00.

	APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS
	Appointing Jacqueline T. Rohan, Toms River to fill the unexpired term of Jane Maloney, term to expire 10/23/2014; and appointing Marie-Elena Sodeikes, Toms River and Philip Valese, Toms River for an initial term to expire 10/23/2016; all to the TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR SENIOR CITIZENS AND PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES.
	Appointing James M. Cooney, Toms River; John R. Hometchko, Toms River; and Pamela Whitehead, Manchester to the OC COMMISSION FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES for an initial term to expire 2/16/2017.
	Appointing Robert C. Wennlund, Toms River as an alternate member of the OC CONSTRUCTION BOARD OF APPEALS for a term of four (4) years, term to expire 6/3/2018.
	Appointing Jacqueline T. Rohan, Toms River to the OC EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COUNCIL to fill the unexpired term of Jane Maloney, term to expire 3/1/2015.

	RECEIVED ITEMS
	RESOLUTIONS FROM GOVERNING BODIES
	Berkeley Township supporting the Click-It or Ticket Mobilization of May 19- June 1, 2014.
	OC Board of Health adoption of their 2014 Budget.
	Hudson County opposing pending State Legislation which proposes to eliminate the NJ Realty Transfer Fee.

	MINUTES AND MEETING NOTICES
	OC Mosquito Extermination Commission Meeting Minutes of 4/21/2014.
	OC Board of Health Meeting Minutes of 4/16/2014.
	OC Utilities Authority Meeting Minutes of 4/24/2014.
	OC Planning Board Meeting Minutes of 5/7/2014.

	REPORTS
	OC Treasurer's Report for the period ending March 2014.

	CORRESPONDENCE
	State Department of Transportation denial of 2014 Bikeway Grant Program.

	FREEHOLDER COMMENTS
	PUBLIC COMMENTS - Comments from members of the audience are invited at this time with a limit of five (5) minutes per speaker.
	ADJOURNMENT


